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A.

U
. 138 fb 1 (13 TeV)CMSPreliminary

N 4, ST > 2 TeVQCD multijet MC
B1: MD=2 TeV, MBH=11 TeV
B1: MD=3 TeV, MBH=10 TeV
B1: MD=4 TeV, MBH=10 TeV
B1: MD=5 TeV, MBH=10 TeV
B1: MD=6 TeV, MBH=10 TeV
B1: MD=7 TeV, MBH=9 TeV
B1: MD=8 TeV, MBH=9 TeV
B1: MD=9 TeV, MBH=10 TeV
Sphaleron: E=9 TeV, p(NCS)=0
Sphaleron: E=9 TeV, p(NCS)=0.5
Sphaleron: E=9 TeV, p(NCS)=1
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. 138 fb 1 (13 TeV)CMSPreliminary
N 4, ST > 2 TeV, S > 0.1QCD multijet MC

B1: MD=2 TeV, MBH=11 TeV
B1: MD=3 TeV, MBH=10 TeV
B1: MD=4 TeV, MBH=10 TeV
B1: MD=5 TeV, MBH=10 TeV
B1: MD=6 TeV, MBH=10 TeV
B1: MD=7 TeV, MBH=9 TeV
B1: MD=8 TeV, MBH=9 TeV
B1: MD=9 TeV, MBH=10 TeV
Sphaleron: E=9 TeV, p(NCS)=0
Sphaleron: E=9 TeV, p(NCS)=0.5
Sphaleron: E=9 TeV, p(NCS)=1


